DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC WORKS County of Lassen

LARRY MILLAR, Director
Public Works/Road/Transportation 707 Nevada Street, Suite 4
County Engineer Susanville, CA 96130

R 530) 251-8288
FAX: (530) 251-2675

B-1
2018/271

September 25, 2018

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Larry Millar, Director

SUBJECT: Bid Award: Rock Crushing in Nor Cal Land & Cattle Company (Newby) Pit
RECOMMENDATION: That the Board of Supervisor's 1) Award the bid to Schnetzer Engineering,
Inc., in the amount of $144,830.40, and authorize the Public Works Director to sign the

Agreement. 2) Authorize Public Works Director to enter into change orders up to the amount of
$10,000 for a total not —to-exceed amount of $154,830.40.

DISCUSSION: Formal bidding procedures were completed with a bid opening on Thursday,
September 6, 2018. A total of ten (10) bid packages were sent out with the following one (1) bid
being received:

Schnetzer Engineering, Inc., Redding, CA $144,830.40

This bid is a responsive bids meeting the bid specifications, and therefore, it is recommended that
the award be made to Schnetzer Engineering, Inc., the low bidder in the amount of $144,830.40.
Schnetzer Engineering has completed rock crushing for the County in the past where they did an
excellent job.

This contract consists of the production/crushing and stockpiling of 12,000 CY of 1 2" Class 3
Aggregate Base material in the Nor Cal Land & Cattle Company owned Pit located outside Adin,
California whereby the County currently has an Agreement to remove aggregate materials This
material will be utilized on various County roads, mainly in the Bieber, Little Vallley and Pittville
areas.

ALTERNATIVE: Not Approve.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: Maximum contract amount of $154,830.40 from Road Budget, Fund 122-
1221 where funding in the amount of $155,000 is budgeted this fiscal year.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMEwne /)
DEPARTMENT APPROVAL: /2y @ Qs

REVIEWED FOR AGENDA:

S:\PWK\Roads\2018 Road\B-1 Board Letters\Rock Crushing Bid Award.doc



/

g

Administrative Services

outh Koop St Ste.:

BID FORM P-2 - REQUEST for BIDS

‘THIS IS NOT AN ORDER
Please quote hereon your lowest
the general terms and conditions

* Susanville, ° (33U) 251-8333 * rschaap(@co.lassen.ca.us - Lounty oj Lassen

prices and best delivery terms for the following materials or services, subje
printed on the reverse side and to any special conditions stated below.

ct 1o

DATE:
8/17/2018

DEPARTMENT/SUBJECT: - Public Works/Road  Nor Cal Land & Cattle Co. (Newby) Pit Rock Crushing

DELIVERY POINT: F.0.B. Job Site Newby Pit

SW1/4 Section 6, T38N, R10E MDB&M
off Ash Valley Road

Near Adin, California

APN 005-050-02

DELIVERY TERMS: F.O.B. Job Site Newby Pit

SW1/4 Section 6, T38N, R10E MDB&M
off Ash Valley Road
Near Adin, California .
APN 005-050-02

Quotations must be in this office on or before: TIME: 4:00 PM DATE: September 6,2018
MAIL ALL QUOTATIONS TO:. TIME OF BID DATE OF BID
Regina Schaap OPENING: PLACE OPENING:
Lassen County Administration COUNTY ADMINISTRATION
221 South Roop St., Ste. 4 4:00 pm 221 South Roop St., Ste. 4 September 6, 2018

Susanvilie, CA 56130

Susanville, California

All Bids Must be Submitted in a Sealed Envelope with the Notation of "BID PROPOSAL"
AND SUBJECT Clearly Stated on the Outside of any type of mailing vehicle.

~ QUANITY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT EXTENSION
PRICE
Produce/crush for the Lassen County Road Department Aggregate
Base material from the Nor Cal Land & Cattle Co. (Newby) Pit
located off Ash Valley Road, approximately 6 miles south east of
Adin, California. Produced material shall meet or exceed thel %
inch max., Class 3 Aggregate Base specification per Section 26,
Aggregate Base of the Caltrans Standard Specifications dated 2015
and per the attached Bid Specifications: : $18,900.00
S 18900 Mot Rerbotigl S
I Each Mobilization p——
1 Each Equipment $4900 s 64,900.00
12,000 CY 1 2" max., Class 3 Aggregate Base s 4.27 $51,240.00
Note: Cubic Yard (CY) price shall include supplies, transportation,
labor, supervision, and incidentals, including all taxes, to the stock
pile location in the Newby Pit. Mobilization and equipment costs
shall be individual cost items. Sales tax shall be required on the
crushing (fabricating labor).
A mandatory pre-bid meeting and site inspection is scheduled for
Wednesday, August 29, 2018. Meet at Juniper Junction located at
Hwy. 139 and Main Street in Adin, CA at 10.00 am.
Sub Total $135,040.00
Sales Tax 9,790.40
Total Bid
Price $144,830.40

THIS AREA FOR COUNTY USE ONLY.

THIS AREA MUST BE COMPLETED BY BIDDER.

AWARDED TO:

ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS NUMBERED AMOUNT:

By:

FOR THE COUNTY of LASSEN

Title:

DATE:

NAME: & ADDRESS of BIDDER: .
Schnetzer Engineering Inc

1025 Sutter Street
Redding, CA 96001

S:\PWK\Roads\2018 Road\B-5(a) Bids-Bidder's List\Rock Crushing Bid-Newby Pit.doc




